 1
FEATURES
1.  Extra large two-ply, seamless bellows used for long life
and extra power.
2.  Valve can be manually positioned or thermostatically
operated alternately by hand crank as desired.
3.  Over-temperature protection is standard feature.
4.  EPT Rubber U-Cup packing is standard.

Series can also be used for rough mixing service (See
inside pages) for process water.
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Size
3. Series Number
4. Setpoint and/or setpoint range
5. Capillary specs
6. Sensing bulb specs
7. Other features
8. Shipping and invoicing instructions
Manual Positioning Feature
3-Way Valve
II3G T4
ATEX Certified
 2
DESCRIPTION OF CATALOGED REGULATOR
NOTE: Due to slight difference in regulator frame
construction, the 3" size is designated as RT-1010-A1; size
4" as RT-1010-A2; and sizes 5"and 6" as RT-1010-A3.
These regulators have cast frames and manual valve
positioning hand crank. Pinion and adjustment spring are
steel. Other parts not listed in the following specifications
are made of non-ferrous metals.
The following setpoint adjustment ranges are available
for the RT-1010-A regulators. The range should be selected
so that the setpoint falls within the upper third of the span.
Full Open Cv Valve Size In.  3" 4" 5" 6"
E to B 115 220 344 506
E to C 106  237  385 563
For 3" and 4" RT-1010-Al, A2
5° - 25°F 110° - 135°F 220° - 245°F
25° - 50°F 110° - 140°F 220° - 250°F
45° - 75°F 150° - 175°F 240° - 265°F
70° - 90°F 165° - 185°F 260° - 280°F
100° - 125°F 185° - 210°F
105° - 135°F 195° - 215°F
For 5" RT-1010-A3
15° - 25°F 105° - 135°F 190° - 210°F
25° - 50°F 110° - 135°F 195° - 215°F
50° - 70°F 120° - 145°F 225° - 245°F
70° - 95°F 150° -175° F 240° - 265°F
100° - 130°F 165° - 185°F 260° - 285°F
For 6" RT-1010-A3
10°- 25°F 110° - 140°F 200° - 220°F
30° - 50°F 115° - 140°F 225° - 250°F
50° - 75°F 155° - 180°F 245° - 270°F
75° - 95°F 165° - 190°F 265° - 285°F
105° - 130°F 190° - 210°F
DIMENSIONS, SHIPPING WGT.,
SENSING BULB SIZES
Regulator No .  RT-1010-Al RT-1010-A2 RT-1010-A3
Valve Size, In.  3 4 5 6
Valve Type  WD WD WD WD
Ship. Wgt., Lbs.  130 220 300 530
A  18 19-1/8 21-1/2 21-1/2
B  14-3/8 15-15/16 15-15/16 15-15/16
C  6-1/2 6-1/2 6-1/2 6-1/2
D  3-5/8 3-3/16 5-9/16 5-9/16
E  10-1/2 15-7/8 19-1/4 23-1/2
L  6-3/4 8-9/16 11-5/8 13-7/16
Standard bulb for temperature ranges beginning at 120° F. or above.
G  1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/2
H  24 24 24 30
T* 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/2
**Standard bulb for ranges beginning below 120° F.
G 1-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/2
H  32 32 32 36
T* 1-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/2
VALVE SPECIFICATIONS
Type - Three-way type "WD" with balanced sleeve type
poppet. For complete details, see valve specification